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WELCOME

his month 3ABN World seems to be

bursting at the seams with news! First

we've got news about our 3ABN Spring
Camp Meeting (p. 6), then we've got great
news about Kay Kuzma’s new book on the
miracles of 3ABN entitled, Mending Broken
People (p. 8). In this edition you'll also meet
another of your 3ABN family members, Dan
Peek, as you learn about “God’s Tools For
Engineering” (p. 10). All this, along with
letters, a devotional, and news from our tele-
vision and radio networks ... it’s all in this
month’s edition of 3ABN World! Enjoy!
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FROM THE PRESIDENT

“Wake up, and strengthen the things that remain, which
were about to die; for I have not found your deeds completed
in the sight of My God.” Revelation 3:2, NASB

Dear Family,

After enduring a harsh winter, the season I eagerly antici-
pated is here, when the remedy of God’s renewal bursts forth.
Nature is budding with new life!

Another time I eagerly anticipate is the upcoming 3ABN
Camp Meeting. My heart overflows with hope in God’s special
plan of “Revival and Reformation” — a time when we’ll all be
awakened to new life!

Reflecting on this, I turned to Psalm 119. The word
“revive” is used there nine times. Twice the psalmist prayed
to be revived according to God’s lovingkindness and three
times according to His Word — once each according to His
justice and judgments, then to be revived in God’s way and
righteousness.

What does this tell us? For God to accom-
plish His purpose at Camp Meeting, we
must be totally dependent upon His love,
the transforming power of His Word, and
His assurance that judgment will be made in
favor of the saints. It also tells us that revival
is the way of righteousness, imputed to us by
Christ Jesus.

Please join me in prayer that God will pre-
pare the hearts of all who will hear our Camp
Meeting messages to receive His call to awake
to new life.

Love,

W

Danny Shelton is
the president and
founder of 3ABN.
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%ve you been blessed?

Have you been blessed by 3ABN? Or have you

come to know the Lord Jesus Christ by watching or

listening? Wed love to know!

Your testimony can make a difference in our

readers’ lives, so why not sit down and drop

us a line? You can write to us at: 3ABN World,
PO Box 220, West Frankfort, IL 62896. E-mail us at:

worldmagazine@3abn.org
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VIA E-MAIL:

“Hello to all of you! I'm a 10-
year-old girl, and I love your
program, Amiguitos de Jestis
[“Little Friends of Jesus’], on
the 3ABN Latino Network.
I would like to ask for more
programs for children in
Spanish. I also wanted you
to know that I was baptized
in July of last year, and now
Jesus is my friend! I send you
my love, and I hope that God
will continue this program
forever!”

INDIA:

“Dear wonderful people at
3ABN, I've been watching
and following you since 2001
by installing a dish on our
church, as well as on the Inter-
net while traveling. This time
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I was overjoyed to be able to
watch you on cable in India!
May the seeds you sow bring
forth fruit in their season, and
may God pour out His amaz-
ing grace over all of you!”

JEONJU, SOUTH KOREA:

“We are missionaries in South
Korea where my husband is
teaching English and Bible
classes. We discovered your
programming on the Inter-
net this past Saturday, and
what a true blessing it was
to our thirsty ears! You have
no idea how wonderful it is
to hear English in long sen-
tences! Thank you for your
ministry. We hope to be able
to support your work when we
return to the United States!”

SUBLIMITY, OREGON:

“A note to each of you, those
who are in front of the cam-
era and those behind the
scenes: I cannot tell you how
much I love 3ABN. I have
been back to the Lord (actu-
ally for the first time) 3 years
now, and I still cannot believe
that God waited 59 years for
me! I could tell you about the

miracles He worked in my
life, and that after each crisis
I walked my own way again.
Then one day, after being
nowhere near a church for
years, no crisis in my life, I felt
a hand on my shoulder and a
soft voice say, “You should go
back to church’ I did go back,
and I am so glad. My life is
so much better — maybe not
according to the world’s stan-
dards, but according to what
is in store for me at the end of
this world it is!”

SOUTH AFRICA:

“We are in a small town in
South Africa, staying on a
farm. We have had 3ABN
now for nearly a year. The
programs and sermons are
spiritually uplifting and we
are so blessed. Thank you for
making it possible for us to
view, and we thank the Lord
for you all”

GERMANY:

“We are stationed in Germany;,
and are fortunate that we are
able to get several television
channels in English. We have
5 or 6 AFN (American Forces

Network) channels furnished
by the military, and a few
others including 3ABN. I am
enjoying being over here, but
am looking forward to return-
ing to the United States. Thank
you again for everything”

BLENHEIM, NEW ZEALAND:

“Our family has been receiv-
ing 3ABN for a few months
now and it is just such a bless-
ing, praise the Lord! Not hav-
ing had TV in our home for
20 years, we were uncertain
as to whether we wanted to
go back to having it again,
but 3ABN in no way com-
pares to the foolishness that
is aired on secular TV. I was
so impressed with the con-
tent that I have gone out and
updated my recording equip-
ment so I am now recording
the programs.... I have not
seen anything of this calibre
before and know it would be
a blessing to those with whom
we share the video tapes. May
God continue to abundantly
bless your ministry as He has
done thus far” [

L .
LETTERS

Thank you for

your comments,
suggestions, prayers,
and financial support
as we seek to reach
the world for Jesus
Christ!

Letters and other
materials sent to
3ABN may be used
inwhole orin part,
and edited for
content, grammar,
and readability,
unless otherwise

requested.
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~ FEATURE

CAMP M
COMES EAR

Live camp
meeting
broadcasts

+Wed 5/25
7:00 p.m.

« Thu 5/26
8:00 p.m.

« Fri5/27
7:00 p.m.

+Sat 5/28
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
2:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Central

Time

pring is in the air here

in North America, and

3ABN Spring Camp
Meeting starts a day early
this year! “Come on down” to
southern Illinois for fellow-
ship, spiritual growth, and
the best in vegetarian food,
from May 25-28! Our Camp
Meeting theme this year is
“Revival and Reformation,”
and we know that you will not
want to miss this opportunity
to share in the enthusiasm of
those who have found new
meaning in their life through
Jesus Christ!

Soon our Worship Cen-
ter will be filled with over a
thousand excited Christians
from far and wide! This year
we have a wonderful group of
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presenters, including Wintley
Phipps, Julia Outkina, Ken-
neth Cox, C.A. Murray, David
Asscherick, Curtis and Paula
Eakins, Shelley Quinn, Ronny
Shelton, Jim Morris, and
Leonard Westphal. We'll have
musical concerts with guests
like Kateena LeForge, John
Lomacang, Melody Shelton,
and Darrell Marshall; a “live”
Bible Questions program;
Kids Time children’s pro-
grams; testimonies; miracle
stories; and so much more! As
always, kids are welcome, with
a full compliment of children’s
meetings for every age!

We do have a few changes
this year that we want you to
make note of. Many of you
have asked us to extend Camp

Meeting, so we’ll begin on
Wednesday, May 25, at 7:00
p-m. with a “live” broadcast
with Pastor Kenneth Cox, fol-
lowed by seminars all day on

Thursday! Another important
change is that we will be pro-
viding only two meals a day, so
please call us at 618-627-4651
to order your meal tickets.
And this is very important:

area motels and RV parks are
filling up quickly! Please call
for your reservations soon!
We hope you’ll make plans
to join us for this fantastic
weekend of spiritual “Revival

1”

and Reformation!” Please pray
for the outpouring of the Holy
Spirit, and remember to bring
your friends and family to this

wonderful event. ]

( = )
Meal tickets: Pre-order breakfast @ Mount Vernon MAP
and lunch meal tickets for Thurs- Not to scale
day, Friday, and Saturday by call-
ing 618-627-4651. . Benton
. Thompsonville
Sites: Reserve free RV or camp - (1
: : [ V(4
sites by calling Cheryl Volsch at * — -
618-627-4651 x3013. I Frankfort
The Benton and West
More information: Visit our website, Frankfort exits on .57 are
3ab . Marion about 10-15 minute drives
www.3abn.org. a from 3ABN.
L J
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B The Vision. The Lives. The Blessings.

Mending Broken People

Shelley Quinn hosts
Exalting His Word
and 3ABN Today.

FEATURE

Mending
Broken
People is a
book that
inspires

a walk of

faith.

f you’ve been holding

your breath, you can

exhale now. It’s here!
The long-awaited chronicle
of 3ABN miracle stories has
arrived!

Author Kay Kuzma com-
ments on why it took seven
years to complete: “If God
had performed these miracles
a century ago, it would have
been easier to research.
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“But 3ABN'’s history is
evolving, and the amazing sto-
ries of God’s handiwork just
keep happening. I set out to
tell only the network develop-
ment miracles. Soon Ilearned
of one amazing personal story
after another — about the
staff, viewers and other min-
istries — and those stories
had to be told. Then people
began sharing the supernatu-
ral way the Lord led them
to 3ABN — they work there
because God wanted them
there — how could I leave
their stories out? But, when I
reached 400 pages, I figured it
was time to stop.”

Mending Broken People is
a book that inspires a walk
of faith and offers a practical
guide through the illustra-
tion of God’s work in lives of
twenty-first century believers.
Kay says, “3ABN doesn’t run
like any other organization
I've ever seen or even heard

about. It's God-ordained busi-
ness, day by day, and Spirit-
led people who are willing to
accept His direction. That’s
what makes this book exciting.
When the Lord is in control,
the history being written goes
beyond our wildest imagina-
tions.”

Danny Shelton, President
and Founder of 3ABN, says,
“D've felt this story has needed
to be documented for a long
time. Every time I share these
stories in churches, the Lord
fans the flame of faith in my
own life. This book proves
that God is still in the miracle-
working business. 'm glad
we can share this good news
with our audience, and I'm
happy to have the record for
my recollection, too. God
has done so many miracles
here. I never want to overlook
a single one” [

by Shelley Quinn

3ABN World : April 2005

ending Broken People is more

than just the story of 3ABN.

It’s about the many people
that God used to build this ministry,
and the lives that have been changed.
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MEET THE STAFF

Dan Peek, 3ABN Engineer

God’s

Tools

for Engineering

an Peek showed inter-

est in all things elec-

tric from a very early
age. Maybe it was because his
tather worked in the audio/
visual department. Or maybe
it was because the Lord had
already ordained him before
birth like Josiah the king....
Either way, the Devil must
have sensed God’s calling,
because before Dan was nine
years old he suffered two seri-
ous accidents that could have
taken his life!

“Through the Christian
influence of my parents, and
because of those accidents, I
knew that I wanted to work
for the Lord,” Dan says. “In
fact, by the time I was in 6th
grade, I was already involved
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in amateur radio”

Over the years, Dan’s mis-
sionary spirit has taken him
to Peru, Belize, China, and
Guyana, and at each place
the Lord prepared him for his
work at 3ABN. He has trav-
eled hundreds of thousands
of miles installing transmit-
ters and making innumerable
channel changes and repairs
to over 100 television stations
carrying 3ABN. The problems
he faces are not easy — terri-
ble weather, lightning strikes,
extremely tight deadlines, and
impossible engineering prob-
lems. When asked what he
does in those situations, he
smiles and answers that his
favorite tool is prayer.

“Since I've worked for
3ABN it’s been all too clear
that this is one of the Lord’s
appointed means of salvation
for millions. Each day I get
up early and pray, mentioning
each station by name. I try to
be faithful, meeting my dead-
lines quickly, but when one
overwhelms me, I remember
that the Lord has promised
that nothing is impossible for
Him. I’ve seen it too many

times to doubt it. I make it
His problem, and it’s always
solved”

Dan works with many
church groups and volun-
teers on both the construction
of new stations and repairs
or changes to older ones. “I
appreciate every

one of them” Dan has traveled

he says. “These  },;ndreds of

are people who

are excited thousands of

about 3ABN.
They often

feed and house transmitters and

me, sometimes
inviting my

miles installing

making innumerable

wife, kids, and  channel changes and

dog to come
along. I appre-

ciate so much television stations

what they do for
me and for this
ministry”

We praise the Lord for Dan
Peek and all of our dedicated
engineering staff. You may be
surprised to know that there
are only four engineers and
one secretary in that small
department, but as the song
says, “Little is much when
God isinit!” ]

repairs to over 100

carrying 3ABN.
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Hey kids! check out our website for instructions

Tammy Larson s a jib
on making a really cool rain stick. It's easy and fun! d £

camera operator and
www.3abn.org/go/kids/2005-04 - artist for 3ABN.

(

Showers of Blessings

Stop and count your blessings and write down what you
are thankful for, or the blessings that have come your way.
You might be very surprised!
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p TESTIMONY

Desp

ise Not

theYOUTN

s 3ABN reaching young

people? Let me tell you a

story, and then judge for
yourself. When the Pahlson
family in Sweden purchased
a satellite receiver and dish
last year, they didn’t realize
the impact 3ABN would have
on their family. Johanna, their
14-year-old daughter, began
watching 3ABN.

Being raised in a Christian
home, she was familiar with the
Bible and many of its truths.
But as Johanna watched, the
Holy Spirit worked through
several presenters just to reach
her. Watching Pastor Steve
Wohlberg gave her a real
understanding of what Sev-
enth-day Adventists believe.
But it was a fellow young per-

son, Pastor David Asscherick,
that spoke especially to her.
Johanna says, “His presen-
tations were simple and yet
deep and strong”

As Johanna continued to
watch 3ABN, a desire was
born in her heart to follow the
Lord all the way in baptism.
After several months, she
learned that Pastor Assche-
rick was coming to Norway
for a summer camp meeting.
That was just five hours’ drive
from her home!

The Pahlson family trav-
eled to Norway to hear Pastor
Asscherick speak. It was here
that Johanna was baptized
by the pastor who had been
so influential in helping her
make that decision.
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Johanna Pahlson is baptized by Pastor David Asscherick.

The baptism took place in
a clear mountain lake on a
beautiful, sunny day. As he
read the scripture that he
had chosen for her baptism,
Johanna was surprised. This
was the very same text that
was written in the very first
Bible she had received from
her church at 10 years of age.
It was 1 Timothy 4:12: “Let no
man despise your youth, but
be an example to the believers
in word, in conduct, in love,
in spirit, in faith, in purity”
(NKJV.)

“I really felt that the Lord
had given this text to me per-
sonally,” Johanna shares.

“Now, whenever I go
through a difficult time, I
think back to that Sabbath

afternoon in a clear moun-
tain lake in Norway and gain
courage.”

Johanna represents the
first fruits of 3ABN’s labor
in Europe. We hear of many
people who are showing up
in Seventh-day Adventist
churches across the continent,
and we know that this is only
the beginning of great things
to come!

Is 3ABN reaching young
people? Let Johanna tell you
what 3ABN has meant to her.
She says, “Now I know my
Bible and can find things for
myself. I know what it truly
means to be a Seventh-day
Adventist” [

By Claus ¢ Theresa Nybo

Theresa and Claus
Nybo are working as
3ABN Scandinavian
liaisons.
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= 3ABN RADIO NEWS oy

3ABN Radio Over-the-Road

ne of the values of
3ABN Radio Network
is that our affiliate sta-
tions’ signal reaches directly

into the cabs of large over-the-

Jim Morris is the
General Manager
for 3ABN Radio.

road trucks. As these “Knights
of the Road” crisscross the
highways of this nation, they
are listening for life-changing
programming that has depth
and weight.

God has given 3ABN Radio
and its affiliates the oppor-
tunity to lead many types of
people to the foot of the cross.
There are a large number of
truck drivers who often are
in range of these stations, and
call us to ask about the pro-
grams they hear. Most of them
are seeking real answers, and

many of them are not Chris-
tians. Truck drivers want to
listen to talk programs that
keep their minds working as
the miles slip by, and they
don’t seem interested in being
entertained anymore, pre-
ferring instead to hear Bible
prophecy, sermons, and other
topics of substance. The wide
variety of programming
offered on 3ABN Radio fills
their need, and many of them
call to order copies of the pro-
grams on cassettes and CDs.
We praise the Lord for the
opportunity to minister to
them, and we believe that this
is one more indication that the
Holy Spirit is moving quickly
as time grows short!

3ABN Radio and our fam-
ily of affiliates reach out and
touch God’s seeking children,
meeting their needs. In the
words of Jesus: “Behold, I say
to you, lift up your eyes and
look at the fields, for they are
already white for harvest!”
(John 4:35.) [

by Jim Morris
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A Passion for Evangelism

n real estate there are

three essential words

when purchasing a prop-
erty: location, location, and
location. In 3ABN Latino’s
ministry we also use three
words: evangelism, evange-
lism, and evangelism!

Christ invested His life for
us, and in Luke 19:10 the Bible
says, “For the Son of man is
come to seek and to save that
which was lost.” This same
motivation is behind all that
we do at 3ABN Latino.

I am thrilled to tell you that
this month you'll be blessed by
two more-powerful evangelis-
tic series. The first one is Siete
Sefiales (“Seven Signs”), with
Pastor José Vicente Rojas. This
exciting event will be broad-
cast from Miami, Florida, and
will air April 2-9. It will mark
the end of 500 local, youth-led
reaping efforts across North
America, and its main focus
is to inspire and train young
people, teaching them to
make new disciples through
relationships, private devo-
tions, and Bible study!

\ /

~ -

3ABN LATINO NEWS o

SEZENSIGNS

¢, 0

The second
series will be held in
Mexico City. With
a population of
almost 30 million,
this city represents
the largest metro-
politan area on the
face of the earth! Hundreds
of pastors have been hold-
ing meetings leading up to
México Para Cristo (“Mexico
for Christ”) with Pastor Hugo
R. Gambetta. This powerful
event will air April 16-27,
and will end with a beautiful
baptism ceremony!

I would like to encour-
age each of you to take part
by inviting your Spanish-
speaking friends to tune in.
And please pray for those who
do not yet know the Lord! =

by Sandra Judrez

Pastor José Rojas will
host a new evange-
listic series, Siete
Senales, April 2-9.

Sandra Judrez is the
program director for
3ABN Television
and the production
manager for 3ABN
Latino.
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SCHEDULES >

he following schedules provide a general overview of the weekly pro-

gram lineup. Programs in RED are changes from the previous month.

Some special events that may preempt the regularly scheduled pro-
gramming are not included in the listings. Check out the “Programming”
section of our website, www.3abn.org, for more detailed weekly schedules
and program changes.

United States Time Zones: PT = Pacific (UTC-8); MT = Mountain (UTC-7); CT = Central (UTC-6); ET
= Eastern (UTC-5). During Daylight Saving Time (DST), all hours reflect DST hours. If you live where
DST is not observed, you will need to subtract one hour from the times listed during months when DST
is in effect.

3ABN Today Live April 2005

If you've ever wondered if there was a simple home remedy

you could take instead of expensive pharmaceuticals, then
this is a program for you! Dr. Agatha Thrash, of Uchee Pines
Institute, will be with us on April 28 at 8:00 p.m. Central.

Don’t miss it!
Dr. Agatha Thrash

v Date v Guest/Topic Time: Thursday at 8:00 PM Central; repeat Friday at 1:00 AM Central

Kay Kuzma, “Your Child and Mine”

John Lomacang, C.A. Murray, Shelley Quinn, “Bible
Questions and Answers”

“Behind the Scenes at 3ABN”
Agatha Thrash, “Helpful Home Remedies”

E-mail your questions and comments, or request our free offer: live@3abn.org

Special programs (these preempt our regular weekly programs)

3ABN Rally at East Salem SDA Church

FRI: 9:00-10:30 p.m.; SAT: 11:30-2:30 p.m.; 4:30-6:00 p.m. CT
Seven Signs LIVE with José V. Rojas

Broadcast in English and Spanish. Watch 3ABN for airtimes.

3ABN Rally at San Antonio Scenic Hills SDA Church
FRI: 9:00-10:30 p.m.; SAT: 11:30-2:30 p.m.; 4:30-6:00 p.m. CT
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3ABN TELEVISION : APRIL : SUNDAY

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Windows of Hope

Homeschool of Health

Up Close
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Marriage Matters

Christian Concerns

Kids Time Praise

Janice’s Attic

3ABN Today
...continued

Digging Up the Past

Voice of Prophecy

Worship Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

World Prophecy News/Health Headlines

Abundant Living

Faith Chapel

General Youth Conference
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Adventures in Missions

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Issues & Answers

Christian Concerns

Food for Thought

3ABN Today
...continued

Marriage Matters

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Christian Concerns

Global Mission Frontline

3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Tue
12:30

ET GMT  <«CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

(03]

2:00a 3:00a
2:30 3:30
3:00a 4:00a
3:30 4:30
4:00a 5:00a
4:30 5:30
5:00a 6:00a
5:30 6:30
6:00a 7:00a
6:30 7:30
7:00a 8:00a
7:30 8:30
8:00a 9:00a
8:30 9:30
9:00a 10:00a
9:30 10:30
10:00a 11:00a
10:30 11:30
11:00a Noon
11:30 12:30
Noon 1:00p
12:30 1:30
1:00p 2:00p
1:30 2:30
2:00p 3:00p
2:30 3:30
3:00p 4:00p
3:30 4:30
4:00p 5:00p
4:30 5:30
5:00p 6:00p
5:30 6:30
6:00p 7:00p
6:30 7:30
7:00p 8:00p
7:30 8:30
8:00p 9:00p
8:30 9:30
9:00p 10:00p
9:30 10:30
10:00p 11:00p
10:30 11:30
11:00p Tue
11:30 12:30
Tue 1:00a
12:30 1:30
1:00a 2:00a
1:30 2:30
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MONDAY

7:00a  Tiny Tots for Jesus
7:30 Kids Time

8:00a Janice’s Attic

8:30 Adventures in Missions

9:00a Amazing Discoveries
9:30 ...continued

10:00a General Youth Conference
10:30 ...continued

11:00a Body & Spirit

11:30  Christian Concerns

Noon By My Spirit

12:30  Faith Chapel

1:00p 3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

2:00p House Calls (live)

2:30 ...continued

3:00p Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?

3:30 Food for Thought
4:00p Amazing Discoveries
4:30 ...continued

5:00p Melody From My Heart
5:30 ASI Video Magazine
6:00p Breath of Life

6:30 Cooking by the Book

7:00p Body & Spirit

7:30 Teen Pathways
8:00p 3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00p Tiny Tots for Jesus

9:30 Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic
10:30  Faith Chapel
11:00p Laymen Ministries

11:30  Left Behind: Fact or Fiction?
Tue House Calls (repeat)

12:30 ...continued

1:00a  Christian Concerns

1:30 Windows of Hope

2:00a 3ABN Today

2:30 ...continued

3:00a The Carter Report
3:30 ...continued

4:00a Amazing Discoveries
4:30 ...continued

5:00a Christian Concerns
5:30 Exalting His Word
6:00a  3ABN Today

6:30 ...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

TUESDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Tiny Tots for Jesus
By My Spirit
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Homeschool of Health
Help Yourself to Health
Body & Spirit
Christian Concerns
Abundant Living
Faith Chapel
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Health Headlines
Health for a Lifetime
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Melody From My Heart
Christian Concerns
Help Yourself to Health
His Words Are Life/Back to Nature
Body & Spirit
Teen Pathways
3ABN Today
...continued
Kids Time Praise
Kids Time
Wonderfully Made
Exalting His Word
Cooking by the Book
Lift Him Up
By My Spirit
Abundant Living
Help Yourself to Health
Global Mission Frontline
3ABN Today
...continued
Rags to Riches/Back to Nature
Melody From My Heart
Revelation of Hope
...continued
Christian Concerns
Lift Him Up
3ABN Today
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

ET GMT  <«CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

MT (03]

1:00a 2:00a 3:00a
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00a 3:00a 4:00a
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00a 4:00a 5:00a
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00a 5:00a 6:00a
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00a 6:00a 7:00a
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00a 7:00a 8:00a
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00a 8:00a 9:00a
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00a 9:00a 10:00a
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00a 10:00a 11:00a
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00a 11:00a Noon
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00a Noon  1:00p
11:30 12:30 1:30
Noon 1:00p 2:00p
12:30 1:30 2:30
1:00p 2:00p 3:00p
1:30 2:30 3:30
2:00p 3:00p 4:00p
2:30 3:30 4:30
3:00p 4:00p 5:00p
3:30 4:30 5:30
4:00p 5:00p 6:00p
4:30 5:30 6:30
5:00p 6:00p 7:00p
5:30 6:30 7:30
6:00p 7:00p 8:00p
6:30 7:30 8:30
7:00p 8:00p 9:00p
7:30 8:30 9:30
8:00p 9:00p 10:00p
8:30 9:30 10:30
9:00p 10:00p 11:00p
9:30 10:30 11:30
10:00p 11:00p Thu
10:30 11:30 12:30
11:00p Thu 1:00a
11:30 12:30 1:30
Thu 1:00a 2:00a
12:30 1:30 2:30
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7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

WEDNESDAY

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Melody From My Heart

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

10:00a Back to Nature/His Words Are Life

10:30

Teen Pathways

11:00a Body & Spirit

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Up Close
...continued

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

What Is Jesus Doing Now?
...continued

Adventures in Peace and Happiness

Voice of Prophecy

Amazing Discoveries
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Thinking About Home

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

10:00p Janice’s Attic

10:30

Teen Pathways

11:00p Adventures in Peace and Happiness

11:30
Thu
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

ASI Video Magazine
Up Close
...continued
It Is Written
World Prophecy News/Rags to Riches
3ABN Today
...continued
Everlasting Gospel
...continued
Amazing Discoveries
...continued
Christian Concerns
Health for a Lifetime
3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

THURSDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Issues & Answers

Help Yourself to Health

Body & Spirit

Christian Concerns

Variety

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

His Words Are Life/Health Headlines

Keepers of the Flame

Homeschool of Health

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Lift Him Up

Wonderfully Made

Body & Spirit

Food for Thought

3ABN Today
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Kids Time

General Youth Conference
...continued

The Carter Report
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Hope Beyond 2000
...continued

Revelation of Hope
...continued

Christian Concerns

Abundant Living

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
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PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET GMT  <«CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
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7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sat
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

FRIDAY

3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Body & Spirit

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Faith Chapel

3ABN Today
...continued

Teen Pathways

Breath of Life

Adventures in Peace and Happiness

ASI Video Magazine

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Christian Concerns

Up Close
...continued

Windows of Hope

Dynamics in the Science of Prayer

3ABN Today
...continued

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

Janice’s Attic

Variety

Breath of Life

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Faith Chapel

It Is Written

Teen Pathways

3ABN Today
...continued

By My Spirit

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

PT

Midnt
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30

MT

1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30

CT

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

ET

3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30

GMT

7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30
2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30

SATURDAY

<« CHOOSE YOUR TIME ZONE

Lift Him Up

Breath of Life

Melody From My Heart

Issues & Answers

Revelation Insights
...continued

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Exalting His Word

Faith Chapel

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN Today
...continued

Central Study Hour
...continued

SDA Worship Hour
...continued

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

Lift Him Up

Global Mission Frontline

Exalting His Word

Marriage Matters

Laymen Ministries

3ABN Today
...continued

Up Close
...continued

Kids Time Praise

Tiny Tots for Jesus

Kids Time

3ABN On the Road
...continued

His Words Are Life/Rags to Riches

It Is Written

Homeschool of Health

3ABN Today
...continued

Wonderfully Made

Melody From My Heart

Revelation Insights
...continued

Christian Concerns

Cooking by the Book

3ABN Today
...continued
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3ABN RADIO : APRIL

3AB

R.A.D.I.0O
TUNE IN ONLINE!

You can enjoy the full lineup of 3ABN

Radio programs 24 hours a day! Visit
our website, www.3abn.org, and fol-
low the links to our online streaming
broadcasts. And remember to tell your
friends and family all about it!

Your Story Hour

our Story Hour has been

producing true-life and bib-

lical stories for generations
of boys and girls over the past 56
years! These dramatized stories
build character and equip today’s
youth for life’s challenges. Your
Story Hour airs weekdays at noon
and 10:00 p.m. Central Time.
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2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Mon
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Revelation Insights
...continued
Thinking About Home
Genesis to Revelation Seminar
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
Your Story Hour
Bible Answers
3ABN Today
...continued
Doorways/The StoryHouse
Janice’s Attic
Sabbath School
...continued
Worship Hour
...continued
Thinking About Home
Christian Concerns
Revelation Insights
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued
...continued
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
More Abundant Life
Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace
3ABN Today
...continued
Bible Answers LIVE
...continued
Your Story Hour
Christian Concerns
Endtime Insights/News & Commentary
Freedom'’s Ring/Abundant Living
The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued
3ABN Today
...continued

CT  MONDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30

10:00a

10:30

11:00a

11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30

Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Marriage Matters
Profiles
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Bible Answers
Christian Concerns
Your Family Health/Health Headlines
Between the Lines
3ABN Today
...continued
Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued
When God’s People Pray
Homeschool of Health
3ABN On the Road
...continued
Your Story Hour
Power Up for Life
Health for a Lifetime
His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
Kids Time
Breath of Life
Wonderfully Made
It Is Written
The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued
Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued
Christian Concerns
Health Headlines/Doorways
Teen Pathways
Breath of Life
3ABN Today
...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30

It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30
Tue
12:30
1:00a
1:30

...continued

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued

CT  TUESDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Wed
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Bible Answers LIVE (repeat)
...continued

News & Commentary/Melody From MH

Issues & Answers

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Help Yourself to Health

Freedom's Ring/Rags to Riches

Thinking About Home

Between the Lines

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Homeschool of Health

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Marriage Matters

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Wonderfully Made

It Is Written

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

It's Your Money

Thinking About Home

Help Yourself to Health

Lift Him Up

3ABN Today
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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CT  WEDNESDAY

2:00a  Health for a Lifetime
2:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
3:00a  Marriage Matters

3:30 Issues & Answers
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued

5:00a ...continued

5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health
6:30 Christian Concerns

7:00a  Your Family Health/Health Headlines
7:30 Between the Lines
8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a When God's People Pray
10:30  Homeschool of Health
11:00a 3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  Marriage Matters

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Wonderfully Made

3:30 It Is Written

4:00p  The Prophecy Code Seminar

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  Christian Concerns

7:30 Health Headlines/Freedom’s Ring
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health

8:30 News & Commentary/Melody From MH
9:00p  3ABN Today

9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour

10:30 It Is Written

11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Thu The Prophecy Code Seminar
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued
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CT  THURSDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Fri
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Health for a Lifetime

His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights

Marriage Matters

Issues & Answers

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Bible Answers

Doorways/Rags to Riches

Thinking About Home

Between the Lines

3ABN Today
...continued

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

Abundant Living/Growing in Grace

Homeschool of Health

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Your Story Hour

Marriage Matters

Melody From My Heart

By My Spirit

Kids Time

Issues & Answers

Wonderfully Made

It Is Written

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

It's Your Money

Profiles

3ABN Today LIVE
...continued
...continued
...continued

Your Story Hour

It Is Written

Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
...continued

The Prophecy Code Seminar
...continued

3ABN Today LIVE (repeat)
...continued

(o3} FRIDAY
2:00a 3ABN Today LIVE (cont.)
2:30 ...continued
3:00a  Marriage Matters
3:30 Issues & Answers
4:00a Musical Meditations
4:30 ...continued
5:00a ...continued
5:30 ...continued

6:00a  Help Yourself to Health

6:30 More Abundant Life

7:00a  Your Family Health/News & Comment.
7:30 Between the Lines

8:00a  3ABN Today

8:30 ...continued
9:00a  Crossroads on 3ABN Radio
9:30 ...continued

10:00a When God's People Pray
10:30  Homeschool of Health
11:00a  3ABN On the Road

11:30 ...continued

Noon Your Story Hour

12:30  Marriage Matters

1:00p  Health for a Lifetime

1:30 His Words Are Life/Endtime Insights
2:00p  Kids Time

2:30 Issues & Answers

3:00p  Wonderfully Made

3:30 Lift Him Up

4:00p  The Prophecy Code Seminar

4:30 ...continued
5:00p  Musical Meditations
5:30 ...continued
6:00p ...continued
6:30 ...continued

7:00p  More Abundant Life
7:30 Thinking About Home
8:00p  Help Yourself to Health

8:30 Genesis to Revelation Seminar
9:00p  3ABN Today
9:30 ...continued

10:00p Your Story Hour
10:30  Melody From My Heart
11:00p Crossroads on 3ABN Radio

11:30 ...continued

Sat On the Road: Prophecy
12:30 ...continued

1:00a  3ABN Today

1:30 ...continued

CT  SATURDAY

2:00a
2:30
3:00a
3:30
4:00a
4:30
5:00a
5:30
6:00a
6:30
7:00a
7:30
8:00a
8:30
9:00a
9:30
10:00a
10:30
11:00a
11:30
Noon
12:30
1:00p
1:30
2:00p
2:30
3:00p
3:30
4:00p
4:30
5:00p
5:30
6:00p
6:30
7:00p
7:30
8:00p
8:30
9:00p
9:30
10:00p
10:30
11:00p
11:30
Sun
12:30
1:00a
1:30

Revelation Insights
...continued

Thinking About Home

Genesis to Revelation Seminar

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace

More Abundant Life

Your Story Hour

Bible Answers

3ABN Today
...continued

Doorways/His Words Are Life

Janice’s Attic

Sabbath School
...continued

Worship Hour
...continued

Thinking About Home

By My Spirit

Revelation Insights
...continued

Melody From My Heart

A New Revelation

Breath of Life

When God's People Pray

3ABN On the Road
...continued

Musical Meditations
...continued
...continued
...continued

Stop Smoking Clinic

Rags to Riches/Growing in Grace

3ABN Today
...continued

Bible Answers

Marriage Matters

Your Story Hour

Power Up for Life

When God’s People Pray

By My Spirit

On the Road: Prophecy
...continued

3ABN Today
...continued
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= DEVOTIONAL

Tt

“I can do all things
through Christ

which strengthens

»

me.

Jay Christian is
3ABN Radio Net-
work Production
Manager, and hosts
Musical Meditations
each day.

| Can Do It!

n the late 1980s I worked
ata commercial radio sta-
tion when a highly ener-

getic young woman named

2] §

Abby was intro-
duced as a new
addition to our
close-knit sales
staff. Our gen-
eral manager
explained that
while she had
no experience,
she did have a
lot of drive and
self-confidence.
In fact, she was
so confident of
her ability to
do something
she had never
done before that she couldn’t
wait to “hit the street” looking
for advertisers. She excitedly
swept up some of our radio
station’s promotional mate-
rial, took a commercial rate
card, and almost literally ran
out the door.

We all looked at each other
knowingly. It took training
and preparation to succeed

30 3ABN World : April 2005

at radio sales, and she had
neither. While it was refresh-
ing to see her exuberance,
we knew it would be only a
short time until she realized
that she really didn’t know
anything about selling radio
advertising.

That afternoon she came
in with a contract for a new
advertiser, and because she
was so inexperienced, she
misread our rate card. She
actually sold the commercials
at triple their normal cost!
Her exuberance and self-con-
fidence had won the advertiser
at record rates for the station,
and within three months she
was our most successful sales
representative.

We can have this exuber-
ance and drive to spread the
word of Christ! But instead
of self-confidence, let’s have
Christ-confidence!

Philippians 4:13 promises,
“I can do all things through
Christ which strengthens

»

me. | |

by Jay Christian

POSTSCRIPT G

New Books in Spanish!

ere pleased to announce that two

more books by Danny Shelton are

now available in Spanish. His first
book, The Forgotten Commandment (El Man-
damiento Olvidado) has filled a real need for
understanding the 4th Commandment, and
has sold hundreds of thousands of copies in
Spanish.

The other two books in the series entitled,
Does God Love Sinners Forever?, (sAma Dios
a Los Pecadores Para Siempre?) dealing with
the subject of hell and the afterlife, and Can
We Eat Anything? (;Podemos Comer de Todo?)
offering biblical guidelines for optimum
health, are now also available in Spanish.

These books are specially priced for sharing,
and our Call Center staff are ready to assist
you during regular business hours. Just call
800-752-3226 to order these wonderful books,
and pass them along to your Spanish-speaking
friends! [

Video of the Month

This month we're featuring a O
recent 3ABN Today Live with

Ty Gibson and James Rafferty -
entitled “The Power of the Cross.” It’s available
on VHS or DVD for a suggested donation of
only $20, and we even pay the postage! Call us
at 800-752-3226 during regular business hours
and order your Video of the Month today!

n addition to regular gifts to
3ABN’s ministry, many of

you have also helped us grow

by arranging both immediate and
deferred gifts of your assets.

Did you know that the best
instrument for highly appreciated
property such as real estate, stocks,
and bonds is a Charitable Remain-
der Unitrust? With it you can avoid
capital gains taxes on donated
assets, receive attractive rates of
interest, avoid probate expenses
on donated assets, receive a large
charitable deduction, and negoti-
ate to receive either a fixed annual
payout or a variable income.

Callour Stewardship and Trusts
Services to find out how you can
help 3ABN’s worldwide ministry
through Charitable Gift Annui-
ties and Deferred Charitable Gift
Annuities as well. And as always,
thank you for your prayers and
support!

For more information:

Dr. Leonard Westphal
Stewardship and Trust Services
PO Box 7148

Loma Linda, CA 92354

Office: 800-886-4800

E-mail: threeabntrust@verizon.net
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